COMMUNICATION FROM CHAIR AND MEMBER, HOUSING COMMITTEE relative to educating and informing residents regarding California's Paid Family Leave Program.

Recommendations for Council action, pursuant to Motion (Martinez - O'Farrell):

- 1. INSTRUCT the Department of General Services, Los Angeles Public Library, Department of Recreation and Parks, Los Angeles Housing and Community Investment Department, and other departments as appropriate, to coordinate with the Commission on the Status of Women to identify appropriate city facilities and post relevant information throughout the city to educate and inform residents about California's Paid Family Leave program.
- 2. REQUEST the Commission on the Status of Women to develop a coordinated public awareness campaign to increase awareness among our city's residents of the California Paid Family Leave program.

<u>Fiscal Impact Statement</u>: Neither the City Administrative Officer nor the Chief Legislative Analyst has completed a financial analysis of this report.

<u>Community Impact Statement</u>: None submitted.

SUMMARY

At a regular meeting held on April 23, 2014, the Housing Committee considered Motion (Martinez - O'Farrell) relative to educating and informing residents regarding California's Paid Family Leave Program.

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee approved the recommendations in Motion (Martinez - O'Farrell). This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

COUNCILMEMBER GILBERT A. CEDILLO, CHAIR HOUSING COMMITTEE

COUNCILMEMBER CURREN D. PRICE, JR., MEMBER HOUSING COMMITTEE

<u>VOTE</u> **MEMBER** YES CEDILLO:

FUENTES: ABSENT WESSON: ABSENT BUSCAINO: ABSENT PRICE: YES

REW 4/25/14 FILE NO. 14-0174

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-